
Butler (0) -vs- Neosho (11-10)
3/17/2026 at Chanute, KS

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Buchwitz (0-0)
Loss: Liezert (0-2)
HBP: Welu, Sommer
PB: None
 
Start:    Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Butler 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 3 1 8 14 1
Neosho 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 6 2

Butler 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dunn rf 5 1 1 1 1 0 3
Wideman cf 5 2 1 0 0 0 3
Vyas 1b 6 1 2 1 0 0 2
Ellison ss 4 2 3 2 0 0 1
Lough 2b 3 0 0 1 1 0 1
Gomez dh 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
Hicks c 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
Nye lf 4 0 2 2 1 1 0
Hay 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Dechaine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schmitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Curran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Buchwitz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Iseman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Welu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 14 8 5 3 13

2B: Vyas (1); Ellison (1); Hicks (1)
3B: Ellison (1)
SH: Hay (1)
SF: Ellison (1); Lough (1); Hicks (1)
SB: Wideman (2); Ellison (1); Hicks (2)
HBP: Wideman (1)
E: Dunn (1)

Neosho 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ellis 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Hilton lf 4 1 2 2 1 0 2
Troutman ss 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Williamson p/dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Briley c 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Colvert rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Niegsch rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Burks 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Rice ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miller 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Akins 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dinges cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
    Loethen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blackledge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liezert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sommer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 6 4 4 10 7

2B: Troutman (1); Briley (1)
SB: Dinges (1)
CS: Hilton (1)
HBP: Ellis (1); Akins (1)
E: Ellis (1); Troutman (1)
DP: 1

Butler IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dechaine 3.0 2 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 2 –
Clark 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 2 –
Schmitt 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 –
Curran 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 –
Buchwitz (W, 0-0) 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 –
Iseman 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Welu 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 5 0 3 –
Totals 6 4 4 4 10 1 0 2 0 32 38 6 9

Neosho IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Williamson 5.0 7 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 21 23 10 3 –
Loethen 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 –
Blackledge 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 1 –
Liezert (L, 0-2) 1.0 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 –
Sommer 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 0 3 –
Totals 14 8 5 5 3 0 0 1 0 38 48 14 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Butler - Top of 1st BUT NEO
Dunn flied out to cf. 0 0
Wideman singled. 0 0
Vyas flied out to cf. 0 0
Ellison flied out to cf. 0 0

Neosho - Bottom of 1st BUT NEO
Ellis struck out. 0 0
Hilton walked. 0 0
Troutman singled; Hilton advanced to second. 0 0
Williamson struck out. 0 0
Briley doubled, 2 RBI; Troutman scored; Hilton scored. 0 2
Colvert struck out. 0 2

Butler - Top of 2nd BUT NEO
Lough grounded out to ss. 0 2
Gomez singled. 0 2
Hicks singled; Gomez advanced to second. 0 2
Nye struck out. 0 2
Hay walked; Hicks advanced to second; Gomez advanced to third. 0 2
Dunn out at first ss to 2b. 0 2

Neosho - Bottom of 2nd BUT NEO
Burks grounded out to ss. 0 2
Miller struck out looking. 0 2
Dinges grounded out to ss. 0 2

Butler - Top of 3rd BUT NEO
Wideman reached on an error by ss, stole second. 0 2
Vyas singled; Wideman advanced to third. 0 2
Ellison flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Wideman scored, unearned. 1 2
Lough flied out to cf. 1 2
Gomez flied out to cf. 1 2

Neosho - Bottom of 3rd BUT NEO
Ellis flied out to cf. 1 2
Hilton lined out to 1b. 1 2
Troutman struck out. 1 2

Butler - Top of 4th BUT NEO
Hicks singled, stole second. 1 2
Nye singled, RBI; Hicks scored. 2 2
Hay flied into double play lf to 1b; Nye out on the play. 2 2
Dunn grounded out to ss. 2 2

Neosho - Bottom of 4th BUT NEO
Clark to p for Dechaine. 2 2
Williamson grounded out to 3b. 2 2
Briley walked. 2 2
Colvert singled; Briley advanced to second. 2 2



Burks reached on an error by rf; Colvert advanced to second; Briley advanced to third. 2 2
Miller struck out looking. 2 2
Dinges grounded out to 3b unassisted. 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Butler - Top of 5th BUT NEO
Wideman flied out to lf. 2 2
Vyas popped up to 2b. 2 2
Ellison doubled. 2 2
Lough flied out to rf. 2 2

Neosho - Bottom of 5th BUT NEO
Schmitt to p for Clark. 2 2
Ellis flied out to lf. 2 2
Hilton singled. 2 2
Troutman doubled; Hilton advanced to third, out at home cf to ss to c. 2 2
Williamson struck out. 2 2

Butler - Top of 6th BUT NEO
Williamson to dh. 2 2
Loethen to p. 2 2
Gomez struck out looking. 2 2
Hicks walked, stole second. 2 2
Nye popped up to 2b. 2 2
Hay singled; Hicks advanced to third. 2 2
Dunn walked; Hay advanced to second. 2 2
Wideman out at first ss to 2b. 2 2

Neosho - Bottom of 6th BUT NEO
Curran to p for Schmitt. 2 2
Briley popped up to 1b. 2 2
Colvert flied out to cf. 2 2
Burks struck out looking. 2 2

Butler - Top of 7th BUT NEO
Blackledge to p for Loethen. 2 2
Akins to 2b for Miller. 2 2
Vyas doubled. 2 2
Ellison singled, stole second; Vyas advanced to third. 2 2
Lough walked. 2 2
Gomez popped up to ss. 2 2
Hicks flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Ellison advanced to third; Vyas scored. 3 2
Nye singled, RBI; Lough advanced to second; Ellison scored. 4 2
Hay out at first ss to 2b. 4 2

Neosho - Bottom of 7th BUT NEO
Buchwitz to p for Curran. 4 2
Akins flied out to cf. 4 2
Dinges walked, stole second. 4 2
Ellis walked. 4 2
Ellis advanced to second; Dinges advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 2
Hilton singled, 2 RBI; Ellis scored; Dinges scored. 4 4
Hilton out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 4
Troutman struck out. 4 4



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Butler - Top of 8th BUT NEO
Liezert to p for Blackledge. 4 4
Dunn singled. 4 4
Wideman reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second; Dunn advanced to third. 4 4
Vyas grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Wideman advanced to third; Dunn scored. 5 4
Ellison tripled, RBI; Wideman scored, unearned. 6 4
Lough flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Ellison scored, unearned. 7 4
Gomez struck out. 7 4

Neosho - Bottom of 8th BUT NEO
Iseman to p for Buchwitz. 7 4
Williamson struck out looking. 7 4
Briley grounded out to ss. 7 4
Colvert grounded out to ss. 7 4

Butler - Top of 9th BUT NEO
Niegsch to rf for Colvert. 7 4
Sommer to p for Liezert. 7 4
Hicks doubled. 7 4
Nye walked. 7 4
Hay grounded out to p, SAC; Nye advanced to second; Hicks advanced to third. 7 4
Dunn grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Nye advanced to third; Hicks scored. 8 4
Wideman hit by pitch. 8 4
Wideman stole second. 8 4
Vyas grounded out to 2b. 8 4

Neosho - Bottom of 9th BUT NEO
Welu to p for Iseman. 8 4
Rice pinch hit for Burks. 8 4
Rice grounded out to ss. 8 4
Akins hit by pitch. 8 4
Dinges grounded out to 3b; Akins advanced to second. 8 4
Ellis hit by pitch. 8 4
Hilton grounded out to 2b. 8 4


